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Fwd: Questions regarding re-submission of application 1BR-MDR
1 message

Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca> Tue, Feb 7, 2017 at 3:41 PM
To: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

| missed to include the Licensing with my response. This could be helpful to have in records.
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---—----- Forwarded message --—--—----

From: Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>

Date: Tue, Feb 7, 2017 at 3:32 PM

Subject: Re: Questions regarding re-submission of application 1BR-MDR

To: "Barker, Jackie" <Jackie.Barker@tc.gc.ca>, Peter Scholz <pscholz@nunavut.ca>

Hi Jackie,

1. As your application was withdrawn previously, a new application should be submitted to the NWB. Please note that since 2015 amendments to NLCA and
NuPPAA legislation every project proposal requiring an application (including renewal or amendment) should first be reviewed by Nunavut Planning Commission.
So if you intent to submit a licence application you should contact first NPC to see what are their information requirements. | am cc-ing Peter from NPC with this
message.

2. | went through the summary and | believe only activities that will trigger you to apply for a type "B" licence will be potential waste disposal. | am attaching the
Nunavut Waters Regulations within my message so you could see that any waste disposal associated to Industrial (other) activities requires a type "B" water
licence (Schedule 3).

3-4. Guide 4 under the link provided has a check list and an application for water licence form that could be used to submit the application.
ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/other%20documents/NWB %20GUIDES/
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| hope this helps,
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On Tue, Feb 7, 2017 at 2:50 PM, Barker, Jackie <Jackie.Barker@tc.gc.ca> wrote:
Good Afternoon Karén,

As per the e-mail chain below, | previously corresponded with Sean Joseph, however, our consultant, Arcadis, indicated that you would likely be the more
appropriate contact going forward.

Transport Canada is intending to resubmit our previously withdrawn application (File 1BR-MDR) for the Former Iqaluit Metal Dump Remediation Project shortly.
I’'m hoping you might be able to answer a few questions for me to ensure that we are the right track for the submission:

1. Would this year’s application be considered a new application or a revision/reopening of 1BR-MDR?
Attached is the revised Executive Summary. Based on this, are you able to indicate if a Type B application would be appropriate?

Can you tell me where | can find the application form as | did not see it on your website? | would like to ensure that we are using the most recent version.

A w0 DN

Do you have a list of the required application documents so that we can cross-reference with the documents we previously submitted?

For your information, | submitted an application to the NPC yesterday.

Thanks,


mailto:Jackie.Barker@tc.gc.ca

Jackie Barker
Environmental Officer, Prairie and Northern Region
Transport Canada / Government of Canada

jackie.barker@tc.gc.ca/ Tel : 204-979-1739/ TTY : 1-888-675-6863

Agent en environnement, Région des Prairies et du Nord

Transports Canada / Gouvernement du Canada
jackie.barker@tc.gc.ca/ Tel : 204-979-1739 / ATS : 1-888-675-6863

From: Sean Joseph [mailto:sean.joseph@nwb-oen.cal]

Sent: Tuesday, October 25, 2016 5:14 PM

To: Barker, Jackie <Jackie.Barker@tc.gc.ca>

Subject: Re: Question regarding consultation requirements for approvals

Hi Jackie,

If the scope of the proposed project (File Number 1BR-MDR, which has been withdrawn) remains the same, then TC will likely require a Type "B" water licence
from the NWB to carry-out the undertaking.

The regulations under which the NWB operates, require the distribution of a Type "B" water licence application for a public review and comment period, typically
thirty (30) days, prior to issuance of a respective licence. In some cases, however, the NWB may determine, based on the level of public concerns expressed,
to include a public hearing process for a Type B application, which may take about one year to complete. However, this requirement is very unusual for Type
“B” application and is always applied to Type “A” applications.

Given that the NWB did not require a public hearing for TC's withdrawn application or similar types of applications considered by the Board, it is very unlikely
that the NWB will require a public hearing for any resubmitted application associated with the project in question if the scope generally remains changed.
Therefore, the consultation process that TC is planning to embark upon may potentially satisfy any additional community engagement required in support of the
application, separate from the 30 thirty-day review period mentioned above,

| hope that this answers your question. Please do contact me if you have further questions.
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Regards,

Sean

On Tue, Oct 25, 2016 at 1:39 PM, Barker, Jackie <Jackie.Barker@tc.gc.ca> wrote:

Hi Sean,

| work at Transport Canada and I've recently been assigned the Igaluit Metal Dump project. | understand that you are somewhat familiar with this project.
As Kelly Hunnie explained below, our consultants are currently working on the Data Gap Analysis. Based on the results, we will develop a revised remedial
action plan and hope to begin remediation of the site in the summer of 2017. TC intends to submit applications (probably in January 2017) for approval of
this work to NWB, NPC, NIRB, and possibly INAC for a land use permit.

We plan to submit a letter to interested parties (Indigenous groups, City of Igaluit, Government of Nunavut) in the next week of two. The letter will include a
project description outlining the project history and plans for the upcoming remediation. We will be requesting that the parties provide us with any feedback
that they may have.

For planning purposes and budgeting for next year’'s work, based on your experiences with similar projects, I'm wondering if you can advise me on the
likelihood that Transport Canada would be required to conduct a community consultation/open house as part of the NWB approval process?

Thanks,

Jackie Barker
Environmental Officer / agent en environnement

Transport Canada / Transports Canada

Prairie and Northern Region / P.O. Box 8550 / 3-344 Edmonton Street Winnipeg, MB R3C 0P6
Région des Prairies et du Nord, C.P. 8550, 3-344 rue Edmonton, Winnipeg, MB R3C 0P6
Telephone / Téléphone: 204-979-1739

facsimile / télécopieur 204-983-5048
Government of Canada | Gouvernement du Canada
Email: jackie.barker@tc.gc.ca
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From: Sean Joseph [mailto:sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca]

Sent: Wednesday, May 25, 2016 5:25 PM

To: Hunnie, Kelly <kelly.hunnie@tc.gc.ca>

Subject: 2016-05-25 email nwb to tc regarding requirements for assessment and remediation at Iqaluit Metal Dump

Hello Kelly,

Your statement concerning the NWB’s ability to issue an authorization for water use less than 50 m3/day is correct; however, such an authorization can only
be issued for certain types of undertakings.

While its seems, based on the information provided in your email, that the assessment work TC is planning to undertake could potentially be considered for
an authorization without a licence, full details of what is involved will need to be provided in order to confirm whether or not an approval could be granted.

In terms of timelines, an approval without a licence generally takes about two weeks to issue if the Nunavut Planning Commission’s (NPC) determination
and/or the Nunavut Impact Review Board’s (NIRB) decision are submitted to the NWB together with the application. For a water licence, it usually takes
about 6 weeks following receipt of the NPC’s and/or the NIRB's decisions to issue it.

Please note that the above-mentioned timelines are very general and do not take into consideration any potential process delays.

If you have further questions regarding the above, please contact me at your earliest convenience.

Regards,

Sean
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On Tue, May 24, 2016 at 1:15 PM, Hunnie, Kelly <kelly.hunnie@tc.gc.ca> wrote:

Hello Sean,

TC is planning to conduct a Data Gap site assessment of the Igaluit Metal dump this summer, and hope to move forward with the first phase of
remediation/risk management in 2017-2018. In 2010 TC applied for a Licence for a Risk Based Remedial Action Plan, however our licence request was
cancelled in October 2012 due to lack of funding to proceed with the project.

This year’s data gap assessment will allow TC confirm if conditions have changed on site and will likely require groundwater, soil and potentially surface
water sampling. It is my understand after reviewing the regulations, that for this type of assessment work where water use will be well below 50 m3 TC is
required to submit an Application for Approval Use of Water Without a Licence. Can you confirm that this is correct and advise us regarding the review
time required for this approval process?

Once we have conducted the Data Gap Assessment, we will then be able to determine if any changes to the project as proposed in 2010 are required. If
there are no significant changes, is TC able to ask that review of this application be re-started (NWB #: 1BR-MDR)? Or would a new application with
supporting documentation be required? Would you be able to provide a timeline for a licence review of this type, so that we can ensure that our
submission is made in a timely manner to position our department to move forward in July 20177

Thank you!
Kelly Hunnie

Superintendent of Contaminated Sites

204-880-5128

ﬂ Nunavut Waters Regulations SOR-2013-69.pdf
1889K
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